DYNAPAC
CC322

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCC322-3EN2

DynNAapac
Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Box504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden
Phone: +46 455306000, Fax: +46 455306010
www.dynapac.com



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CC322+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC3322

DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Platesanddecals - ___________________________________________________ 224
standard equipment 228
Standard equipment - - _________________________________________________ 230
Optional equipment 232
Eyelet . _______________ . 234
SMV-sign, Plate holder - _______________________________________________ 236
Edge cutter,cpl - - ________________________________. 238
Edge cutter - ___________________ _____________________ 240
Edge cutter Hydraulics without offset - - __________________________________ 242
Edge cutter Hydraulics with offset - _____________________________________ 244
Edge cutter Sprinkler system - - _____________________________________ 246
Air conditionerassembly ______________ ... 248
Condensorassembly __________________________________________________ 252
385766 Heater/ACunit - ____ ... 254
Roofhatch - - ______________________________ 256
Tool equipment - ____________________ L ____. 258
Asphalt temperature meter - _____________________________________________ 260

TC 3



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

940238 Service kit 500h, Deutz 4cyl 2011

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 939515 1 Oil filter A

SCC322-3EN2 11



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

938891 Drum rotation kit

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 160105 1 O-ring 70 D
2 929447 1 V-ring D
3 116041 1 Taper roller bearing D
4 386272 1 Sealing D

SCC322-3EN2 21



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Frames
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 904330 20 Screw
2 904232 40 Washer 17x30x3
3 500074 20 Screw
500085 A 20 Screw
4 925519 16 Screw
5 904231 32 Washer 13x24x2
7 391290 B 1 Fork
8 392093 C 1 Fork
9 391289 D 1 Fork
10 391981 E 1 Fork
15 374373 2 Spacer block
16 359512 N Shim T=5 mm
17 359513 N Shim T=3 mm
18 359514 N Shim T=1mm
19 359515 N Shim T=5 mm
20 359516 N Shim T=3 mm
21 359517 N Shim T=1mm
22 359232 G 1 Frame
23 376537 H 1 Frame
24 1 Articulated link ( Page 42 )
26 925208 10 Screw M20x90
27 904233 10 Washer 21x36x3
28 928850 10 Screw M20-2,5x120 10,9
29 500175 18 Screw M12x60 10,9
30 903366 10 Screw M12x160 10,9
31 Not used on this model
32 904231 66 Washer 13x24x2
33 570104 14 Nut M12
34 500269 24 Screw M12-1,75x50 10,9
35 359314 1 Spacer ring
1 Bearing, offset
36 377513 1 Yoke
38 359589 1 Safety rod
39 347119 2 Shaft D
40 357488 1 Spring
41 343775 2 Wire
42 635061 3 Hairclip D
43 500191 2 Screw M10x14
44 904230 2 Washer 10,5X22X2
48 359588 1 Cover
49 904357 6 Screw
55 904233 10 Washer 21x36x3
56 904331 4 Screw
57 904230 8 Washer 10,5X22X2
58 12 Shock absorber
59 374374 2 Spacer block
60 500055 4 Screw
A) More then 5mm shim
B) Front left hand
C) Rear left hand
D) Rear right hand
E) Front right hand
G) Front
H) Rear

SCC322-3EN2 31



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scrapers, spring loaded, rear drum

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 359455 2 Scraper bracket
2 388648 1 Scraper B
3 392620 1 Scraper bracket
4 376736 1 Sprinkler pipe
5 391710 1 Scraper bracket
6 388648 1 Scraper B
7 500056 18 Screw M12x45 8,8
8 904231 40 Washer 13x24x2
9 586019 13 Lock nut M12
10 500049 4 Screw M12-1,75x60 8.8
11 904703 4 Washer 13x24x4
12 391710 1 Scraper bracket
13 904557 8 Washer 10,5x22x4
14 500161 4 Screw M10-1,5x45 8,8
15 904230 12 Washer 10,5X22X2
16 500031 8 Screw M10-1,5x40 8,8
17 570006 8 Nut M10
18 387690 2 Scraper bracket, cpl
19 1 .Scraper bracket
20 1 .Scraper bracket
21 390809 1 .Extension spring
22 500267 1 .Screw M12x120 8,8 FZB
23 904231 1 .Washer 13x24x2
24 586019 1 .Lock nut M12
25 500240 1 .Screw M10x40H 8,8
26 570006 1 .Nut M10
27 500003 1 .Screw
28 928381 1 .Washer 6,4x18x1,6
29 388490 1 .Release device
30 387693 2 Scraper bracket, cpl
31 1 .Scraper bracket
32 1 .Scraper bracket
33 390809 1 .Extension spring
34 500267 1 .Screw M12x120 8,8 FZB
35 904231 1 .Washer 13x24x2
36 586019 1 .Lock nut M12
37 500240 1 .Screw M10x40H 8,8
38 570006 1 .Nut M10
39 791963 9 Lock nut M12
SCC322-3EN2 41



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler system Tanks

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 Sprinkler system, front ( Page 54 )
2 1 Sprinkler system, rear ( Page 58 )
3 358846 2 Strainer D
4 904913 4 Washer Neopren
5 313001 2 Hose clamp
6 244054 E 2XL Hose reinforced
7 924544 2 Hose connection
8 925599 1 Valve
9 904556 4 Washer 8,4x16x3,0
10 500022 4 Screw M8-1,25x30 8,8
11 500053 4 Screw M8-1,25x20 8.8
12 904229 4 Washer
13 586003 4 Lock nut M8
14 381619 2 Wire
15 513012 8 Screw M6x20 10,9
16 586002 20 Lock nut M6
17 928467 8 Washer
18 904228 12 Washer
19 928041 4 Hinge D
20 385339 2 Cover
21 904914 4 Tap
22 903342 4 Retaining ring
23 903344 4 Lock
24 923253 8 Rivet
25 359001 A 1 Water tank
26 359002 B 1 Water tank
902916 3 1 .Adapter kit
27 1 ..Connector
28 1 ..Nut
29 1 ..Sealing
30 1 ..Washer
902917 3 1 .Adapter kit
31 1 ..Connector
32 1 ..Nut
33 1 ..Sealing
34 1 ..Washer
902918 3 1 .Plug kit
35 1 ..Gasket
36 1 ..Plug
37 359003 3 1 .Cap D
38 202041 F 2XL Rubber strip
39 357138 1 Ventilating filter A
40 904232 4 Washer 17x30x3
41 570008 4 Nut M16 -8
42 359444 4 Holder, cpl
43 904405 2 Screw
44 904405 2 Screw
45 359446 2 Holder
47 374545 4 Cover
48 902223 16 Screw
49 382337 3 Rubber cloth
50 904901 3 Tape
3) Included in both sprinkling tanks, item 25 & 26
A) Front
B) Rear
E) Length as required
F) L=645 mm

SCC322-3EN2 51



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler system, rear

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

54 791135 1 Connector

55 791128 2 Quick coupling

56 791126 1 Quick coupling

57 814071 2 Hose clamp

58 924996 1 Hose connection D
59 903886 2 Adapter

60 791125 1 Quick coupling

61 903769 2 Sealing

63 903626 1 Connector

64 904878 G 1XL Hose reinforced

65 814071 2 Hose clamp

66 791127 1 Quick coupling

67 791126 1 Quick coupling

80 H 1 Sprinkling tank, rear

81 H 1 Plastic hose
G) L=0,30 m

H) See Sprinkler systems, tanks

SCC322-3EN2 61



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Diesel engine Deutz TD2011 L04 |

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 395504 1 Diesel engine
2 939515 1 .Qil filter A
3 903938 1 .Fuelfilter A
4 909369 1 .Solenoid D
5 908295 1 .0il temp guard D
6 939837 1 .Alternator C
7 939478 1 ..Charging regulator D
940222 1 ..Charging regulator 13.8V
8 939838 1 .Oil pressure switch D
9 940980 1 .Starter
10 939839 1 .V-belt A
11 936147 A 1 .Strainer A
12 382351 B 1 Engine bracket
13 372869 C 1 Engine bracket
14 359402 1 Coupling, cpl
15 1 .Hub
16 902843 1 .Flange D
17 508095 1 .Screw
18 359403 1 Pump bracket
19 330383 1 Cap hydraulic
20 230515 1 Connector
21 904233 2 Washer 21x36x3
22 330331 3 Washer 18,2x23,9x1,5
23 747691 1 Hollow screw
24 500274 10 Screw
25 357275 4 Steel tube part
27 508096 9 Screw M10-1,5x25H 8,8
28 500021 6 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
29 372791 D 1 Hydraulic hose
30 313002 2 Hose clamp 13-20 mm
31 500122 4 Screw
32 904231 4 Washer 13x24x2
33 921132 1 Clamp
34 904229 1 Washer
35 500019 1 Screw
36 791969 1 Hose
37 500050 2 Screw
40 372588 1 Spacer
41 372792 1 Bracket
42 921063 1 Clamp
43 500040 1 Screw M6-1x20 8,8
44 570004 1 Nut M6
45 904228 1 Washer
46 903320 G 4 Shock absorber D
47 939840 G,H 1 Toothed belt kit B
48 939976 G 1 Toothed belt

A) Fuel lift pump

B) Front

C) Rear

D) Engine oil drain
G) Included in item 1
H) Belt and roller

SCC322-3EN2 4l



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Propulsion system Pump

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 393336 1 Hydraulic pump C
2 929226 4 Flange half
3 382113 1 Connector
4 234243 2 T-connector
6 483933 1 Hydraulic hose D
11 334604 2 Elbow 90, O-ring
12 359557 1 Holder plate
13 483493 1 Hydraulic hose
14 334468 1 Adapter
15 904004 2 O-ring D
16 483071 1 Hydraulic hose
18 500028 4 Screw M10-1,5x25 8,8
20 502037 8 Screw 3/8"-16UNCx1.1/2" 8.8
21 904637 8 Washer 10x18x2
22 1 Hydraulic oil filter

359551 1 .Filter head
372229 A 1 .Hydraulic oil filter element A
359552 B 1 Cleaning filter element Maximum 50 hours use
23 500194 4 Screw M12x40H 8.8
24 904213 4 Washer 13x30x4
30 483934 1 Hydraulic hose D
31 334155 2 Elbow 90
32 923405 2 Measuring nipple D
36 904230 14 Washer 10,5X22X2
41 570006 4 Nut M10
44 482955 1 Hydraulic hose
45 334237 1 Adapter
49 904110 1 Connector
52 382232 1 Hose clamp
53 372912 1 Hose clamp
54 500029 7 Screw M10-1,5x30 8.8
55 904557 6 Washer 10,5x22x4
57 374163 1 Hose clamp
58 500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
59 904640 3 Washer 8,4x22x3
78 393338 1 Flushing valve
160188 C 5 .0O-ring
79 791409 4 Straight connector orfs
80 483905 2 Hydraulic hose
81 791414 2 T-connection, O-ring with swivel
82 791401 2 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel
83 791847 2 Straight connector
84 500077 2 Screw
104 483935 1 Hydraulic hose D
105 392309 1 Hydraulic hose D
108 903989 1 Bolt
109 570005 3 Nut M8
110 904229 4 Washer
111 375272 1 Connector
112 374165 1 Cover
114 374200 3 Spacer
115 924585 3 Cotter pin
120 904010 2 O-ring
123 482182 1 Hydraulic hose D
124 234810 1 Elbow 90, O-ring
125 334156 1 Adapter
126 903774 1 Check valve
A) Replacement

B) Cleaning
C) For plugs

SCC322-3EN2

81



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

359140 Valve Vibration

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 1 Valve, cpl Vibration

2 909201 1 .Valve block

3 909202 2 .Solenoid valve

5 909208 8 .O-ring D
6 909204 8 .Screw

7 909205 2 .Check valve D
8 909206 1 .Pressure relief valve D
9 909207 5 .Plug with sealing

10 902937 2 .Plug

11 909217 2 .Plug

12 909216 2 .0-ring

SCC322-3EN2 91



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Steering system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
93 500021 3 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
97 370155 1 Valve block
98 160287 4 O-ring D
99 903773 2 Screw M10x1x50 8,8
101 235002 1 Connector
102 904115 1 Bulkhead elbow D
103 234512 1 Bulkhead union
104 482257 1 Hydraulic hose
105 482992 1 Hydraulic hose
106 482993 1 Hydraulic hose
107 603009 14 Washer
108 371669 1 Straight connector
109 903812 1 Hydraulic hose
110 903831 1 Nut M12
111 904231 1 Washer 13x24x2
112 926214 2 Grease fitting D
113 372680 1 Bracket
114 921119 1 Pipe clamp
115 904229 1 Washer
116 234662 1 Elbow 45
200 Existing parts

SCC322-3EN2 101



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Brake system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 234233 2 Adapter
2 484095 1 Hydraulic hose D
5 234349 1 Connector
6 482782 1 Hydraulic hose
7 792094 2 Elbow 90
8 334524 1 Connector
10 484096 1 Hydraulic hose
11 334234 1 Tee-connector
12 334410 1 Adapter
13 483463 1 Hydraulic hose
14 334463 3 Connector
15 392743 1 Hand pump
16 392954 1 Bracket
17 500019 2 Screw
18 586003 2 Lock nut M8
19 904229 4 Washer
20 500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
21 482757 1 Hydraulic hose
22 635061 2 Hair clip D
23 343775 1 Wire
SCC322-3EN2 11



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electric battery switch

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 384038 1 Cable harness
357562 1 Relay holder
2 384055 1 Holder plate
3 791077 1 Electric battery switch
4 287597 1 Relay D
5 508020 1 Screw M5x20
6 904281 2 Washer 5,3x10x1
7 586001 1 Lock nut M5
8 500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
9 904229 4 Washer
10 570005 2 Nut M8
12 904015 1 Fuse holder
13 901226 1 Fuse 7.5A
20 1 1 Cable harness
21 1 1 Battery cable
22 1 1 Battery cable
1) See section " Electrical equipment ".

SCC322-3EN2 121



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CC322+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC3322

DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Instrument panel Upper right

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 345870 1 Plug
2 359343 1 Fuel gauge D
355258 1 .Lamp holder
985012 1 .Bulb D
1 1 Fuel level sender D
3 359344 A 2 Water gauge D
355258 1 .Lamp holder
985012 1 .Bulb D
2 2 Water level sender D
5 3 1 Control panel plate D
6 903657 2 Screw
7 343550 2 Connection cable
8 903927 2 Cable
9 904016 3 Cable
1) See section " Fuel system "
2) See section " Sprinkler system, tanks "
3) See section " Instrument panel, lower right "
A) Sprinkler tanks

SCC322-3EN2 131



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Driving lights Direction & licenseplate light

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 Driving lights
1 1 Instrument panel ( Page 132) Lower left
2 376178 1 Cable harness
3 376179 1 Cable harness
4 376180 1 Cable harness
5 902066 A 2 Headlight
904313 B 2 Headlight
6 904317 CF 1 Direction lamp
937108 1 .Lamp glass
904318 C,G 1 Direction lamp
937109 1 .Lamp glass
7 904315 D,H 1 Direction lamp
937106 1 .Lamp glass
904316 D, 1 Direction lamp
937107 1 .Lamp glass
8 385264 1 Cable harness
9 901182 2 Reflector, red B
10 901183 4 Reflector, yellow B
11 791389 8 Drive screw
12 900790 2 Bulb 60/55w H4 B
13 928502 2 Bulb 21w B
14 928502 4 Bulb 21w B
15 985014 4 Bulb 5w B
16 533030 8 Screw
17 586001 8 Lock nut M5
18 601001 8 Washer
19 902227 2 Work light
20 392930 2 Junction box
21 901369 2 Bulb 55w H3 B
22 904032 E 1 Fuse holder
23 904039 1 Fuse 50A Red High D
101 902064 2 Direction lights
102 371185 2 Bracket
103 926611 4 Screw
104 586001 8 Lock nut M5
105 904281 8 Washer 5,3x10x1
106 985013 2 Bulb 12V,5W B
107 500006 4 Screw M5x16
201 929455 2 Licence plate light
202 533038 4 Screw
203 586002 4 Lock nut M6
204 904228 4 Washer
205 985013 2 Bulb 12V,5W B
A) Right asym
B) Left asym
C) Yellow/red
D) Yellow/white
E) Incl in item 2
F) Rear, left
G) Rear, right
H) Front, left
) Front, right
SCC322-3EN2 141



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tachograph

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 371885 1 Instrument box
2 370425 1 Support
3 586002 2 Lock nut M6
4 928381 2 Washer 6,4x18x1,6
5 900904 A 1XL Grommet
6 541703 4 Screw M6x16
7 385406 1 Cable harness
14 901209 1 Tachograph
15 392567 1 Cable harness

L=200 mm

Z

SCC322-3EN2 151



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drivers seat, turn-over

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 359900 1 Seat frame
2 381400 1 Bearing cover
4 359574 1 Cover
5 359914 1 Cover
6 359915 1 Grommet
7 391346 1 Seat frame
8 377518 1 Drivers seat, cpl
945622 1 .Seat switch
9 945661 B 1 .Adjuster kit D
10 390963 1 Arm rest kit
11 359920 1 Plug
13 372964 1 Steering wheel, cpl
1 .Steering wheel and knob
935614 1 .Turning knob D
935613 1 .Cover
16 391163 1 Steering column ( Page 168 ) C
17 359919 1 Shaft
18 359916 2 Chain wheel D
19 359921 1 Chain D
20 903917 1 Bearing outer
903918 1 Bearing inner
21 516051 2 Set screw
22 350009 2 Flat key D
23 1 Cross sliding ( Page 164 ) Controls
24 359419 1 Control cover
26 904206 16 Screw M6X16
27 500021 8 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
28 921104 2 Clamp
29 500028 3 Screw M10-1,5x25 8,8
30 904557 3 Washer 10,5x22x4
31 570006 3 Nut M10
33 904229 12 Washer
34 586003 2 Lock nut M8
35 500040 10 Screw M6-1x20 8,8
36 904228 7 Washer
37 586002 7 Lock nut M6
38 570005 8 Nut M8
40 372672 1 Chain guard
41 603001 2 Washer TB6,7x14x3
42 381403 1 Chain supporter
43 Not used on this model
44 1 Cross sliding ( Page 166 ) Carrier
45 1 Cross sliding ( Page 164 ) Controls
46 904735 4 Washer
47 904231 2 Washer 13x24x2
48 313041 1 Cable ties L=186 mm
100 348331 A 1 Seat cover D
A) Option
B) Left and right sliding rail
SCC322-3EN2 161



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Forward and reverse control

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 909747 1 Framing
2 908200 2 Bearing
3 909748 1 Camdisc
4 909749 A 2 Cable
570004 1 .Nut M6
908193 1 .Fork
5 909751 1 Bracket
6 922325 1 Spring ball plunger D
7 909750 1 Cam
8 573004 1 Nut
9 533038 2 Screw
10 573004 2 Nut
11 533010 1 Screw
12 313147 1 Hose clip
17 909122 2 Grommet
18 902203 1 Plug
19 376396 1 Cable harness
20 359575 1 Control lever
21 348481 1 Cover D
22 371009 2 Screw
23 928497 1 Push button D
24 359940 1 Washer
25 359928 1 Control cover
26 500053 2 Screw M8-1,25x20 8.8
27 904229 2 Washer
28 381676 1 Bracket
30 371507 D 1 Spacer
31 359932 1 Control bracket
32 903799 3 Screw M6 x 70
33 904228 3 Washer
34 359931 1 Control bracket
35 586003 2 Lock nut M8
36 904229 4 Washer
37 500023 2 Screw M8-1,25x40 8,8
38 465013 2 Clamp D
39 921104 1 Clamp
40 500198 1 Screw
41 904231 1 Washer 13x24x2
42 586019 1 Lock nut M12
43 359929 1 Cover
44 903658 6 Screw M5x10
59 373177 B 1 Yoke
60 570019 B 2 Screw
61 508092 1 Screw M8-1,25x20H 8,8
62 904229 2 Washer
63 586003 1 Lock nut M8
A) Forward and reverse
B) Not for cab
D) Only on early machines.

SCC322-3EN2 171



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rops and fops With seat belt

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 370329 1 Rops
2 370343 1 Rops roof
370349 1 Fops roof
3 Not used on this model
4 Not used on this model
5 372631 1 Insulating material
6 903792 10 Screw
7 903736 10 Nut
8 904234 20 Washer 25x45x4
9 370766 1 1 Seat belt
377677 1 Seat belt 2"
383200 B,2 1 Seat belt 3"
379637 B 1 Seat belt 3"
10 904180 A 2 Plug
11 500047 10 Screw M8-1,25x35 8,8
12 904734 10 Washer 8,4x26x4
13 380176 1 Absorbent holder
14 376488 1 Absorbent holder
15 904619 12 Blind rivet
16 904734 10 Washer 8,4x26x4
17 500170 2 Screw
18 500180 1 Screw M8X110 8,8
19 500019 4 Screw
20 586003 3 Lock nut M8
21 383898 C 2 Hook
22 383900 D 2 Hook
1) Replaced by PN 377677.
2) Replaced by PN 379637.

A) For lifting holes
B) Option, 3"

C) Valid for Rops.

D) Valid for Fops.

SCC322-3EN2 181



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab, inside panels

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
Cab, cpl
100 938806 2 .Panel
101 938807 1 .Panel
102 938808 1 .Panel
103 938809 1 .Panel
104 938810 1 .Panel
105 938811 1 .Panel
106 908535 1 .Panel
107 908536 1 .Panel
108 908529 1 .Panel
109 908530 1 .Panel
110 908531 1 .Panel
111 908532 1 .Panel
112 908540 1 .Panel
113 908542 1 .Panel
114 938812 1 .Panel
115 908544 1 .Panel
116 908537 1 .Panel
117 938813 1 .Panel
118 908539 1 .Panel
119 908541 1 .Panel
120 938677 50 .Screw

SCC322-3EN2 191



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab, heater and, fan system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 Cab, cpl

250 385769 1 .Heater unit ( Page 202)

251 385442 4 Air nozzle

252 908599 A 1XL .Hose

253 908600 2 .Clamp

254 908598 4 Nozzle

255 938691 16 .Screw

256 938872 B 1XL .Hose
257 938873 C 1XL .Hose

258 938874 2 .Clamp

259 500153 2 .Screw

260 938871 1 .Hose clamp

261 570004 2 Nut M6
300 370761 2 Hose

301 747691 2 Hollow screw

302 330331 6 Washer 18,2x23,9x1,5
303 371727 4 Sleeve

A) L=1,50 m

B) L=2,75m

C) L=2,90 m

SCC322-3EN2 201



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab Screens

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 Cab, cpl

28 901315 8 .Screw

50 937395 1 .Front screen Green

51 908546 2 List

53 938834 A 1XL .Sealing strip

54 938616 1 .Screen Green

55 938839 1 .List

56 938840 1 .List

57 938834 B 1XL .Sealing strip

58 938614 1 .Screen Green

59 938841 2 List

60 938834 C 1XL .Sealing strip

61 938613 1 .Screen Green

63 938834 A 1XL .Sealing strip

64 938612 1 .Screen Green

65 908573 D 1XL .Sealing

66 908574 D 1XL .Sealing

67 938837 E 1XL .Sealing strip

68 938615 1 .Screen Green

69 908556 2 List

70 938836 2 List

71 938834 F 1XL .Sealing strip

72 937403 1 .Screen Green

73 908764 2 List

74 908573 D 1XL .Sealing
75 938834 A 1XL .Sealing strip

76 938566 1 .Screen Green
79 938834 G 1XL .Sealing strip
80 937405 1 .Screen Green
81 908993 1 .List
82 908557 1 .List
83 938834 B 1XL .Sealing strip
84 938567 2 .Screen Green
85 938837 E 1XL .Sealing strip
86 938838 8 .List
87 937932 48 .Screw
89 908574 D 1XL .Sealing
177 908575 2 .Slide bar
A) L=1,8 m
B) L=3,0m
C) L=1,0m
D) L=1,4 m
E) L=1,3m
F) L=2,5m
G) L=2,1m

SCC322-3EN2 21



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Radio and cassette/cd player

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

1

2
4
7

904939 1 Radio and cassette player
791967 1 Radio and cd player
791968 A 1 Loud speakers

202043 C 1XL Rubber strip

937165 1 1 Antenna

Included in cab.

2 pcs

L=0,2m

SCC322-3EN2

221



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Standard equipment

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 Documentation CC322
1 .Warranty registration card
1 .Operation instruction
1 .Maintenance instruction
1 .Spare parts catalogue SCC322
1 .Instruction manual Deutz BF4L 2011/TD 2011 LO4 |
2 1 .Operation / maintenance instruction A5
3 1 .Safety manual RSAFE
4 358881 1 Pad lock

SCC322-3EN2

231



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Edge cutter

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 372378 1 Edge cutter, cpl

20 909466 B 1 .Holder plate

31 909465 A 1 .Holder plate

32 909301 1 .Seal

33 909302 2 .Bearing

34 936004 1 .Housing

35 909304 1 .Washer

36 909305 1 .Nut

37 909306 1 .O-ring

38 936005 1 .Cover

39 909308 1 .Grease nipple

40 909309 1 .Protection

41 936006 4 .Screw

42 909311 4 Retaining washer

51 909467 1 .Lever

52 909301 1 .Seal

53 909302 2 .Bearing

54 909303 1 .Tool holder

55 909304 1 .Washer

56 909305 1 .Nut

57 909306 1 .O-ring

58 909307 1 .Cover

59 909308 1 .Grease nipple

60 909309 1 .Protection

61 909310 4 .Screw

62 909311 4 Retaining washer

63 909312 4 .Retaining ring

64 909313 4 .Screw

70 909288 2 Nut

71 909289 2 .Washer

80 909291 1 .Cylinder end

81 909290 1 .Cylinder

82 909292 2 ..Bearing

83 909293 4 ..Retaining ring

84 909294 2 ..Screw

86 909299 1 ..Seal kit

88 909298 2 ..Grease nipple

9 908787 1 .Cutting disc 8 cm

938263 1 .Cutting disc 12 cm

92 909237 1 .Edge roller

101 909274 1 .Sprinkler pipe

102 909275 1 .Bracket

103 909276 1 .Connector

104 909277 1 .Strainer

105 909278 1 .Nozzle

106 909279 1 .Nut

107 909280 1 .Screw

108 909281 1 .Nut

110 500197 C 4 Screw 12x90

500196 D 4 Screw M12-1,75x80 8.8

111 904231 8 Washer 13x24x2

112 586019 6 Lock nut M12

113 500117 2 Screw M12x80H 8,8

114 500134 5 Screw

115 904232 5 Washer 17x30x3

116 904083 1 Safety decal

A) Lower

B) Upper

C) Without offset

D) With offset

SCC322-3EN2 241



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Air conditioner assembly

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
70 904557 1 Washer 10,5x22x4
72 372680 1 Bracket
73 500019 1 Screw

SCC322-3EN2 251



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Asphalt temperature meter

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 388522 1 Cable harness
2 378116 1 Cable harness
3 930151 1 Switch D
4 388561 1 Sign
5 377819 1 Cable harness
6 388775 1 Temperature meter
7 387981 1 Box
8 387982 1 Temperature sender
9 500053 4 Screw M8-1,25x20 8.8
10 904229 4 Washer
11 791594 1 Grommet
12 925802 N Cable ties L=142 mm
13 313068 N Cable ties L=92 mm
14 387988 1 1 Bracket
15 904653 1 8 Screw M5x16 A2-70
16 904281 1 4 Washer 5,3x10x1
17 586001 1 4 Lock nut M5
18 377812 2 1 Temperature meter box, cpl
19 2 1 .Box
20 903907 2 1 .Hinge
21 378052 2 1 .Cover
22 389111 2 1 .Holder
23 904909 2 1 .Door bumper
24 904907 2 1 .Door bumper
25 904908 2 1 .Rubber part
26 513008 2 4 .Screw
27 904228 2 0 .Washer
904639 2 4 Washer 6,7x14x1,5
28 904563 2 8 .Lock nut M6
29 500013 2 4 .Screw M6-1x16 8,8
30 513027 2 2 .Screw M4x16H 10,9
31 904698 2 6 .Washer
32 923976 2 4 Nut
33 902566  A,2 5XL .Rubber strip
34 500238 2 2 .Screw
35 570005 2 2 Nut M8
36 904556 2 2 Washer 8,4x16x3,0
37 500022 2 2 Screw M8-1,25x30 8,8
38 904640 2 2 Washer 8,4x22x3
39 358881 2 1 Pad lock
40 377422 1 Bracket
41 500019 2 Screw
42 904229 2 Washer
43 921065 6 Clamp
44 904228 6 Washer
45 586002 6 Lock nut M6
1) Valid for machines with cab.
2) Valid for platform machines.
A) L=0,4m
SCC322-3EN2 261



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CC322+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC3322

